

HB1243/290219/1

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1243
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “and Smith” and substitute “Smith, Barve, Boyce, Bridges, Cassilly, Ciliberti, Clark, Gilchrist, Harrison, Healey, Holmes, Jacobs, Jalisi, Lafferty, Love, Otto, Stein, Stewart, Wells, and Wivell”; in line 2, after “Motor” insert “and Electric”; in line 4, strike “a” and substitute “or electric low speed scooter made available to the public an embossed”; in line 5, after “motor” insert “or electric”; in line 8, after “motor” insert “and electric”; and in line 16, after “Motor” insert “and Electric”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 11, after “**MOTOR**” insert “**AND ELECTRIC**”; in line 15, after “**MOTOR**” insert “**OR ELECTRIC**”; in line 16, after “**SCOOTERS**” insert “**OR ELECTRIC LOW SPEED SCOOTERS**”; in lines 22 and 25, in each instance, after “**MOTOR**” insert “**OR ELECTRIC**”; and in line 23, strike “A” and substitute “**OR ELECTRIC LOW SPEED SCOOTER MADE AVAILABLE TO THE PUBLIC AN EMBOSSED**”.